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KRISTIN K. MAYES
Chairman

3 GARY PIERCE
Commissioner

4 PAUL NEWMAN
Commissioner

5 SANDRA D. KENNEDY
Commissioner

6 BOB STUMP
Commissioner

L

7

8

9

10

DOCKET nos. T-01051B-09-0383
T-03335A-09-0383

11
JOINT MATRIX OF DISPUTED ISSUES

12

13

IN THE MATTER OF QWEST
CORPORATION'S PETITION FOR
ARBITRATION AND APPROVAL OF
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT
WITH NORTH COUNTY
COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION OF ARIZONA
PURSUANT To SECTION 252(B) OF
THE COMMUNICATIONS ACT OF
1934 As AMENDED BY THE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF
1996 AND APPLICABLE STATE
LAWS.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Pursuant to Procedural Order dated September 30, 2010 and Section 252 of the

Telecommunications Act of 1996, the parties jointly file the attached Matrix of Disputed

Issues.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this
4

Z N day of October, 2010.

QWEST CORPORATION

V

v

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

By:
Norman G. Curtright
Associate General Counsel, Qw
20 E. Thomas Rd., 16' Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Attorney for Qwest Corporation

OCT 2 7 2010
and
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McNAMER AND COMPANY, pp1

2

3

4

5

6

7 ORIGINAL and 13 copies of the foregoing
8 filed this 7Tp"lday of October, 2010 with:

By:
19 r' Anthony MyNa;mer

920 SW Third Avenue, Suite 26
Portland, OR 97204
Attorney for North County

9

10

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix. As 85007

11
COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered
this same day to:12

13

14

15

Jane L. Rodder, Arbitrator
Hearing Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION

COMMISSION
400 W. Congress, Suite 218
Phoenix. Arizona 85007

Maureen Scott, Staff Attorney
Legal Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION

COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

16

17

18

19

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix. Arizona 85007

Steve Olea, Director
Utilities Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION

COMMISION
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 8500720

21
COPY of the foregoing mailed and/or emailed
this same day to:22

23 Christopher J. Reichman
LAW OFFICES OF

24

25

CHRISTOPHER J. REICHMAN
750 B Street, Suite 2720
San Diego, California 92101
Attorneys for North County

Joseph G. Dicks
DICKS and WORKMAN
2720 Symphony Towers
750 B Street
San Diego, California 92101-8122
Attorneys for North County
Communications Corporation26

2
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Todd Lesser
NORTH COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS
3802 Rosecrans Street, Suite 485
San Diego, California 92110

William G. Klain
8767 E. Via De Coomercio
Suite 102
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258

Anthony McNamer
McNAMER AND COMPANY, PC
920 SW Third Avenue, Suite 200
Portland, Oregon 97204
Attorney for North County

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

By: i \ ., 0 '
freT. 413. S§£h'akefl sF§L'I§aH<95',ra1eg§r

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
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